Pay Guide - Vehicle Repair, Services and Retail Award

[MA000089]

Published 18 February 2021

Pay rates change from 1 July each year, the rates in this guide apply from 01 February 2021.

Information about the definition and operation of allowances, penalties and overtime can be found in the award and the Pay and Conditions Tool.

The best way to get general pay and conditions advice is to register for My account on our website. Once you have registered you can ask questions

and save replies, view tailored information relevant to you and save pages, pay rates and awards.

https://www.fairwork.gov.au/awards-and-agreements/awards/list-of-awards
https://calculate.fairwork.gov.au/
https://www.fairwork.gov.au/my-account/registerpage.aspx
Hharrington
Typewritten text

Hharrington
Typewritten text
Annexure A

32
Effective:  01/02/2021 Published: 18/02/2021

Junior - Vehicle industry RS&R - Roadhouse attendant, driveway attendant or console operator - Full-time &

part-time - 20 years

Table 1 of 3

Classification Weekly pay rate Hourly pay rate Saturday - before 12
noon

Saturday - after 12
noon

Sunday

Roadhouse attendant
required to cook take away
meals only

$659.58 $17.36 $17.36 $26.04 $26.04

Roadhouse attendant
engaged primarily to cook
other than take away meals

$728.70 $19.18 $19.18 $28.77 $28.77

Driveway attendant $659.58 $17.36 $17.36 $26.04 $26.04

Console operator /
Driveway attendant
operating a console

$728.70 $19.18 $19.18 $28.77 $28.77

Table 2 of 3

Classification Public holiday Overtime - Monday
to Saturday - first 3
hours

Overtime - Monday
to Saturday - after 3
hours

Overtime - Sunday Delayed meal break
/ working through a
meal break - non-
maintenance work -
not continuous
shiftworkers

Roadhouse attendant
required to cook take away
meals only

$34.72 $26.04 $34.72 $34.72 $26.04

Roadhouse attendant
engaged primarily to cook
other than take away meals

$38.36 $28.77 $38.36 $38.36 $28.77

Driveway attendant $34.72 $26.04 $34.72 $34.72 $26.04

Console operator /
Driveway attendant
operating a console